Retaining magnets
Standard Machine Elements Worldwide
Pi
cto
ria
l i
nd
ex

Re
ta
in
in
g
m
ag
ne
ts
ELESA and GANTER models all rights reserved in accordance with the law. Always mention the source when reproducing our drawings.
8
Standard Elements Main dimensions Nominal adhesive
forces in N
q
Description d h g
GN 50.1-HF-10 10 ±0.1 4.5 +0.2/-0.1 4 2
GN 50.1-HF-13 13 ±0.1 4.5 +0.2/-0.1 10 3
GN 50.1-HF-16 16 ±0.1  4.5 +0.2/-0.1 18 5
GN 50.1-HF-20 20 ±0.1   6 +0.2/-0.1 30 10
GN 50.1-HF-25 25 ±0.1   7 +0.3/-0.1 40 18
GN 50.1-HF-32 32 ±0.1   7 +0.3/-0.1 80 29
GN 50.1-HF-40     40 +0.2/-0.1   8 +0.4/-0.1 125 55
GN 50.1-HF-50     50 +0.2/-0.1 10 +0.5/-0.1 220 102
GN 50.1-HF-63     63 +0.3/-0.1 14 +0.5/-0.1 350 226
GN 50.1-HF-80     80 +0.5/-0.1 18 +0.5/-0.1 600 468
GN 50.1-HF-100   100 +0.5/-0.1 22 +0.5/-0.1 900 915
GN 50.1-HF-125   125 +0.5/-0.1 26 +0.5/-0.1 1300 1680
GN 50.1-SC-6 6 ±0.1 4.5 ±0.1 5 1
GN 50.1-SC-8 8 ±0.1 4.5 ±0.1 11 2
GN 50.1-SC-10 10 ±0.1 4.5 ±0.1 20 3
GN 50.1-SC-13 13 ±0.1 4.5 ±0.1 40 4
GN 50.1-SC-16 16 ±0.1 4.5 ±0.1 60 7
GN 50.1-SC-20 20 ±0.1 6 ±0.1 90 14
GN 50.1-SC-25 25 ±0.1 7 ±0.2 150 26
GN 50.1-SC-32 32 ±0.1 7 ±0.2 220 42
GN 50.1-ND-6 6 ±0.1 4.5 ±0.1 5 1
GN 50.1-ND-8 8 ±0.1 4.5 ±0.1 13 2
GN 50.1-ND-10 10 ±0.1 4.5 ±0.1 25 2.5
GN 50.1-ND-13 13 ±0.1 4.5 ±0.1 60 4
GN 50.1-ND-16 16 ±0.1 4.5 ±0.1 95 6
GN 50.1-ND-20 20 ±0.1 6 ±0.1 140 14
GN 50.1-ND-25 25 ±0.1 7 ±0.2 200 25
GN 50.1-ND-32 32 ±0.1 7 ±0.2 350 41
Features and applications
Retaining magnets GN 50.1 are a shielded magnetic system.
Fixed in place by gluing or side-mounted thrust bolt
(e.g. GN 913.2 grub screw with pointed nose).

Re
ta
in
in
g
m
ag
ne
ts
ELESA and GANTER models all rights reserved in accordance with the law. Always mention the source when reproducing our drawings.
9
Standard Elements Main dimensions Nominal adhesive
forces in N
q
Description d1 d2 h Length l g
GN 50.3-HF-10-M3 10 ±0.1 M 3 4.5 +0.2/-0.1 7 4 2
GN 50.3-HF-13-M3 13 ±0.1 M 3 4.5 +0.2/-0.1 7 10 3
GN 50.3-HF-16-M3 16 ±0.1 M 3 4.5 +0.2/-0.1 7 18 5
GN 50.3-HF-20-M3 20 ±0.1 M 3 6 +0.2/-0.1 7 30 10
GN 50.3-HF-25-M4 25 ±0.1 M 4 7 +0.3/-0.1 8 40 19
GN 50.3-HF-32-M4 32 ±0.1 M 4 7 +0.3/-0.1 8 80 30
GN 50.3-HF-47-M6     47 +0.2/-0.1 M 6 9 +0.5/-0.1 8 180 85
GN 50.3-HF-63-M6     63 +0.3/-0.1 M 6 14 +0.5/-0.1 15 350 233
GN 50.3-ND-10-M4 10 ±0.1 M 4 4.5 ±0.1 8 25 3
GN 50.3-ND-13-M5 13 ±0.1 M 5 4.5 ±0.1 8 60 5
GN 50.3-ND-16-M6 16 ±0.1 M 6 4.5 ±0.1 8 95 5
GN 50.3-ND-20-M6 20 ±0.1 M 6 6 ±0.1 10 140 15
GN 50.3-ND-25-M6 25 ±0.1 M 6 7 ±0.1 10 200 27
GN 50.3-ND-32-M6 32 ±0.1 M 6 7 ±0.1 10 350 42
View on adhesive surface
Adhesive surface
Plastic ringSteel housing
2d

Re
ta
in
in
g
m
ag
ne
ts
ELESA and GANTER models all rights reserved in accordance with the law. Always mention the source when reproducing our drawings.
10
Standard Elements Main dimensions Nominal adhesive
forces in N
q
Description d1 d2 d3 h Length l t g
GN 50.2-HF-10-M3 10 ±0.1 M 3 6 ±0.1 4.5 +0.2/-0.1 7 5 4 3
GN 50.2-HF-13-M3 13 ±0.1 M 3 6 ±0.1 4.5 +0.2/-0.1 7 5 10 4
GN 50.2-HF-16-M3 16 ±0.1 M 3 6 ±0.1 4.5 +0.2/-0.1 7 5 18 6
GN 50.2-HF-20-M3 20 ±0.1 M 3 6 ±0.1 6 +0.2/-0.1 7 5 30 11
GN 50.2-HF-25-M4 25 ±0.1 M 4 8 ±0.1 7 +0.3/-0.1 8 7 40 20
GN 50.2-HF-32-M4 32 ±0.1 M 4 8 ±0.1 7 +0.3/-0.1 8 7 80 31
GN 50.2-HF-40-M5     40 +0.2/-0.1 M 5 10 ±0.1 8 +0.4/-0.1 10 9 125 59
GN 50.2-HF-50-M6     50 +0.2/-0.1 M 6 12 ±0.1 10 +0.5/-0.1 12 11 220 111
GN 50.2-HF-63-M8     63 +0.3/-0.1 M 8 15 ±0.1 14 +0.5/-0.1 16 14 350 242
GN 50.2-HF-80-M10     80 +0.5/-0.1 M 10 20 ±0.1 18 +0.5/-0.1 16 15 600 500
GN 50.2-HF-100-M12   100 +0.5/-0.1 M 12 22 ±0.1 22 +0.5/-0.1 21 18 900 948
GN 50.2-HF-125-M14   125 +0.5/-0.1 M 14 25 ±0.1 26 +0.5/-0.1 24 20 1300 1732
GN 50.2-SC-6-M3  6 ±0.1 M 3 6 ±0.1 4.5 ±0.1 7 6 5 2
GN 50.2-SC-8-M3  8 ±0.1 M 3 6 ±0.1 4.5 ±0.1 7 6 11 3
GN 50.2-SC-10-M3 10 ±0.1 M 3 6 ±0.1 4.5 ±0.1 7 6 20 4
GN 50.2-SC-13-M3 13 ±0.1 M 3 6 ±0.1 4.5 ±0.1 7 6 40 6
GN 50.2-SC-16-M4 16 ±0.1 M 4 6 ±0.1 4.5 ±0.1 7 6 60 8
GN 50.2-SC-20-M4 20 ±0.1 M 4 8 ±0.2 6 ±0.1 7 7 90 16
GN 50.2-SC-25-M4 25 ±0.1 M 4 8 ±0.2 7 ±0.2 7 7 150 28
GN 50.2-SC-32-M5 32 ±0.1 M 5 10 ±0.2 7 ±0.2 8.5 8 220 47
GN 50.2-ND-6-M3  6 ±0.1 M 3 6 ±0.1 4.5 ±0.1 7 6 5 2
GN 50.2-ND-8-M3  8 ±0.1 M 3 6 ±0.1 4.5 ±0.1 7 6 13 3
GN 50.2-ND-10-M3 10 ±0.1 M 3 6 ±0.1 4.5 ±0.1 7 6 25 4
GN 50.2-ND-13-M3 13 ±0.1 M 3 6 ±0.1 4.5 ±0.1 7 6 60 5
GN 50.2-ND-16-M4 16 ±0.1 M 4 6 ±0.1 4.5 ±0.1 7 6 95 7
GN 50.2-ND-20-M4 20 ±0.1 M 4 8 ±0.2 6 ±0.1 7 7 140 16
GN 50.2-ND-25-M4 25 ±0.1 M 4 8 ±0.2 7 ±0.2 7 7 200 27
GN 50.2-ND-32-M5 32 ±0.1 M 5 10 ±0.2 7 ±0.2 8.5 8 350 45
View on adhesive surface
Adhesive surface
Plastic ringSteel housing
2

Re
ta
in
in
g
m
ag
ne
ts
ELESA and GANTER models all rights reserved in accordance with the law. Always mention the source when reproducing our drawings.
11
Standard Elements Main dimensions Nominal adhesive
forces in N
q
Description d1 d2 d3 h Length l t g
GN 50.25-HF-25 25 ±0.1 M 5 8  7 +0.3/-0.1 9 8.25 32 20
GN 50.25-HF-32 32 ±0.1 M 5 8  7 +0.3/-0.1 9 9 64 31
GN 50.25-HF-40     40 +0.2/-0.1 M 5 8  8 +0.3/-0.1 8.5 9 100 56
GN 50.25-HF-50     50 +0.2/-0.1 M 5 8 10 +0.4/-0.1 8.5 9 175 105
GN 50.25-HF-63     63 +0.3/-0.1 M 5 8 14 +0.5/-0.1 8 9 280 228
View on adhesive surface
Adhesive surface
Plastic ringStainless Steel housing
2

Re
ta
in
in
g
m
ag
ne
ts
ELESA and GANTER models all rights reserved in accordance with the law. Always mention the source when reproducing our drawings.
12
Standard Elements Main dimensions Nominal adhesive
 forces in N
q
Description d1 ±0.1 d2 d3 h2 ±0.2 t g
GN 50.5-ND-32 32 M 5 5.5 7 3 330 40
GN 50.5-ND-40 40 M 5 10.5 8 6 500 74
GN 50.5-ND-50 50 M 8 10.5 10 5.5 800 140
GN 50.5-ND-63 63 M 10 11.7 14 8.5 1100 315
GN 50.5-ND-75 75 M 10 13 15 8.5 1750 479
Magnet
Adhesive surface
Adhesive surface
Steel housing

Re
ta
in
in
g
m
ag
ne
ts
ELESA and GANTER models all rights reserved in accordance with the law. Always mention the source when reproducing our drawings.
13
Standard Elements Main dimensions Nominal adhesive
forces in N
q
Description d1 d2 d3 d4 d5 d6 d7 h t g
GN 50.4-HF-16 16 ±0.1 3.5 - 7.5 - - - 4.5 +0.2/-0.1 - 14 4
GN 50.4-HF-20 20 ±0.1 4.1 - 10.5 - - - 6 +0.2/-0.1 - 27 9
GN 50.4-HF-25 25 ±0.1 5.5 - 12 - - - 7 +0.3/-0.2 - 36 17
GN 50.4-HF-32 32 ±0.1 5.5 - 12 - - - 7 +0.3/-0.1 - 72 27
GN 50.4-HF-40      40 +0.2/-0.1 5.5 - 13.5 - - - 8 +0.4/-0.1 - 90 52
GN 50.4-HF-50     50 +0.2/-0.1 - 8.5 ±0.2 - 22 - - 10 +0.5/-0.1 8.5 180 84
GN 50.4-HF-63     63 +0.3/-0.1 - 6.5 ±0.2 - 24 - - 14 +0.5/-0.1 12 290 197
GN 50.4-HF-80     80 +0.5/-0.1 - 6.5 ±0.2 - 11.5 - - 18 +0.5/-0.1 15 540 458
GN 50.4-HF-100   100 +0.5/-0.1 - 10.5 ±0.2 - 34 - - 22 +0.5/-0.1 18 680 815
GN 50.4-ND-16 16 ±0.1 3.5 - 6.6 - - - 4.5 +0.2/-0.1 - 75 6
GN 50.4-ND-20 20 ±0.1 4.5 - 9 - - - 6 +0.2/-0.1 - 105 13
GN 50.4-ND-25 25  ±0.1 4.5 - 9 - - - 7 +0.3/-0.2 - 160 24
GN 50.4-ND-32 32 ±0.1 5.5 - 11 - - - 7 +0.3/-0.1 - 310 39
GN 50.4-ND-40      40 +0.2/-0.1 5.5 - 10.6 - - - 8 +0.4/-0.1 - 500 73
GN 50.4-HF-25-M4 25 ±0.1 - - - - M 4 5.2  7 +0.3/-0.2 - 36 17
GN 50.4-HF-32-M4 32 ±0.1 - - - - M 4 5.2  7 +0.3/-0.1 - 72 29
GN 50.4-HF-40-M4      40 +0.2/-0.1 - - - - M 4 5.2  8 +0.4/-0.1 - 90 54
GN 50.4-HF-50-M6     50 +0.2/-0.1 - - - - M 6 12 10 +0.5/-0.1 - 180 96
GN 50.4-HF-50-M8     50 +0.2/-0.1 - - - - M 8 12 10 +0.5/-0.1 - 180 92
GN 50.4-HF-63-M8     63 +0.3/-0.1 - - - - M 8 13 14 +0.5/-0.1 - 290 209
GN 50.4-HF-80-M8     80 +0.5/-0.1 - - - - M 8 14.5 18 +0.5/-0.1 - 540 482
GN 50.4-HF-80-M10     80 +0.5/-0.1 - - - - M 10 14.5 18 +0.5/-0.1 - 540 479
Adhesive surface
Adhesive surface Adhesive surface
=1Type d     25...80
>=1Type d     50

Re
ta
in
in
g
m
ag
ne
ts
ELESA and GANTER models all rights reserved in accordance with the law. Always mention the source when reproducing our drawings.
14
Standard Elements Main dimensions Nominal adhesive
forces in N
q
Description d1 d2 d3 d4 d5 h t g
GN 50.45-HF-20  20 ±0.1 4.1 - 10 -    6 +0.2/-0.1 - 22 9
GN 50.45-HF-25  25 ±0.1 5.5 - 11.5 -     7 +0.3/-0.2 - 29 17
GN 50.45-HF-32  32 ±0.1 5.5 - 11.5 -     7 +0.3/-0.2 - 58 27
GN 50.45-HF-40       40 +0.2/-0.1 5.5 - 11.5 -      8 +0.4/-0.2 - 72 52
GN 50.45-HF-50       50 +0.2/-0.1 - 8.5 - 22    10 +0.5/-0.2 8.5 145 85
GN 50.45-HF-63       63 +0.3/-0.1 - 6.5 - 24    14 +0.5/-0.2 12 230 195
GN 50.45-SC-20 20 ±0.1 - 4.5 - 8 6 ±0.1 3.5 60 13
GN 50.45-SC-25 25 ±0.1 - 4.5 - 8 7 ±0.2 4 80 24
GN 50.45-SC-32 32 ±0.1 - 5.5 - 11 7 ±0.2 4 200 39
GN 50.45-SC-40      40 +0.2/-0.1 - 5.5 - 10.5 8 ±0.2 4 420 85
SCVersion
Adhesive surface
View on adhesive surface
Isolation ringStainless Steel housing

Re
ta
in
in
g
m
ag
ne
ts
ELESA and GANTER models all rights reserved in accordance with the law. Always mention the source when reproducing our drawings.
16
Standard Elements Main dimensions Nominal adhesive
forces in N
q
Description d1 d2 h Length l g
GN 51.3-ND-22 22 M 4 6 6.5 50 11
GN 51.3-ND-43 43 M 6 6 15 85 32
GN 51.3-ND-66 66 M 8 8.5 15 180 107
GN 51.3-ND-88 88 M 8 8.5 15 420 193
View on adhesive surface
Adhesive surface
Rubber
Magnet

Re
ta
in
in
g
m
ag
ne
ts
ELESA and GANTER models all rights reserved in accordance with the law. Always mention the source when reproducing our drawings.
17
Standard Elements Main dimensions Nominal adhesive
forces in N
q
Description d1 d2 d3 h Length l t min. g
GN 51.2-ND-12 12 M 4 8 7 8 6 10 6
GN 51.2-ND-22 22 M 4 8 6 5.5 5 50 13
GN 51.2-ND-31 31 M 4 8 6 5.5 5 75 22
GN 51.2-ND-43 43 M 4 8 6 4.5 5 85 30
GN 51.2-ND-66 66 M 5 10 8.5 6.5 8 180 105
GN 51.2-ND-88 88 M 8 12 8.5 8.5 11 420 192
View on adhesive surface
Adhesive surface
2d
3d

Re
ta
in
in
g
m
ag
ne
ts
ELESA and GANTER models all rights reserved in accordance with the law. Always mention the source when reproducing our drawings.
18
Standard Elements Main dimensions Nominal adhesive
forces in N
q
Description d1 d2 h t1 t2 g
GN 51.5-ND-22 22 M 4 6 4.5 0.8 35 9
GN 51.5-ND-31 31 M 5 6 4.5 0.8 75 21
GN 51.5-ND-43 43 M 4 5.5 4 0.8 85 29
GN 51.5-ND-66 66 M 6 8.5 6 1.8 180 100
GN 51.5-ND-88 88 M 6 8.5 6 1.8 420 186
View on adhesive surface
2t
1t
Adhesive surface

Re
ta
in
in
g
m
ag
ne
ts
ELESA and GANTER models all rights reserved in accordance with the law. Always mention the source when reproducing our drawings.
19
Standard Elements Main dimensions Nominal adhesive
forces in N
q
Description d1 d2 d3 t h g
GN 51.4-ND-22 22 4 8 3.5 6 35 8
GN 51.4-ND-31 31 6 9 3.5 6 75 20
GN 51.4-ND-57 57 8 25.3 3.5 7.5 175 77
GN 51.4-ND-66 66 5.5 25 3.5 8.5 210 100
View on adhesive surface
Rubber
MagnetAdhesive surface
Magnet

Clamp mounting
Application example
Adhesive surface Rubber Magnet
View on adhesive surface
GN 477
Magnet
th
1d
m
2d
3d
Standard Elements Main dimensions Nominal adhesive
forces in N
q
Description d1 m d2 d3 h t min. g
GN 51.6-ND-43-22-M4 43 22 M 4 39 10.3 6 85 37
GN 51.6-ND-43-27-M5 43 27 M 5 39 10.3 7 85 36
GN 51.6-ND-57-32-M6 57 32 M 6 53 11.3 7 175 87
GN 51.6-ND-57-36-M6 57 36 M 6 53 11.3 7 175 87
GN 51.6
Retaining magnets
Features and applications
Retaining magnets GN 51.6 are a shielded magnetic system with

Re
ta
in
in
g
m
ag
ne
ts
ELESA and GANTER models all rights reserved in accordance with the law. Always mention the source when reproducing our drawings.
21
Standard Elements Main dimensions Nominal adhesive
 forces in N
q
Description d1 d2 d3 h1 h2 h3 g
GN 51.7-ND-22-A 22 16 - 6 26 - 35 17
GN 51.7-ND-31-A 31 16 - 6 26 - 75 28
GN 51.7-ND-43-A 43 16 - 5.5 26 - 85 35
GN 51.7-ND-22-B 22 - 20 6 - 13 35 14
GN 51.7-ND-31-B 31 - 25 6 - 14.5 75 25
GN 51.7-ND-43-B 43 - 30 5.5 - 17 85 34
View on adhesive surface
Adhesive surface Magnet RubberAdhesive surface
BTypeAType
Magnet Rubber

in
in
g
m
ag
ne
ts
ELESA and GANTER models all rights reserved in accordance with the law. Always mention the source when reproducing our drawings.
23
Standard Elements Main dimensions Nominal adhesive
forces in N
q
Description d h ±0.2 k *) g
GN 52.1-AN-6-1 6 20 12 2 5
GN 52.1-AN-8-1 8 20 11 4 8
GN 52.1-AN-10-1 10 20 10 8.5 12
GN 52.1-AN-13-1 13 20 8 12 19
GN 52.1-AN-16-1 16 20 6 20 30
GN 52.1-AN-20-1 20 25 5 40 58
GN 52.1-AN-25-1 25 35 13 60 125
GN 52.1-AN-32-1 32 40 9 160 220
GN 52.1-AN-40-1 40 50 10 240 440
GN 52.1-AN-50-1 50 60 10 400 813
GN 52.1-AN-63-1 63 65 10 660 1306
GN 52.1-AN-6-2 6 10 2 2 2
GN 52.1-AN-8-2 8 12 3 4 5
GN 52.1-AN-10-2 10 16 6 8.5 10
GN 52.1-AN-13-2 13 18 6 12 18
GN 52.1-AN-16-2 16 20 6 20 30
GN 52.1-AN-20-2 20 25 5 40 57
GN 52.1-AN-25-2 25 30 7 60 106
GN 52.1-AN-32-2 32 35 4 160 187
GN 52.1-AN-40-2 40 45 5 240 390
GN 52.1-AN-50-2 50 50 - 400 639
GN 52.1-AN-63-2 63 60 5 660 1175
GN 52.1-ND-4-1 4 20 15 2.5 2
GN 52.1-ND-5-1 5 20 15 4.5 3
GN 52.1-ND-6-1 6 20 15 6 5
GN 52.1-ND-8-1 8 20 15 12 8
GN 52.1-ND-10-1 10 20 15 24 12
GN 52.1-ND-13-1 13 20 15 60 21
GN 52.1-ND-16-1 16 20 15 90 31
GN 52.1-ND-20-1 20 25 18 135 61
GN 52.1-ND-25-1 25 35 27 190 133
GN 52.1-ND-32-1 32 40 32 340 249
GN 52.1-ND-6-2 6 10 5 6 2
GN 52.1-ND-8-2 8 12 7 12 5
GN 52.1-ND-10-2 10 16 11 24 9
GN 52.1-ND-13-2 13 18 13 60 18
GN 52.1-ND-16-2 16 20 15 90 31
GN 52.1-ND-20-2 20 25 18 135 60
GN 52.1-ND-25-2 25 30 22 190 115
GN 52.1-ND-32-2 32 35 27 340 218
Re
ta
in
in
g
m
ag
ne
ts
ELESA and GANTER models all rights reserved in accordance with the law. Always mention the source when reproducing our drawings.
24
Standard Elements Main dimensions Nominal adhesive
forces in N
q
Description d h6 h k1 1) k2  2) g
GN 54.1-ND-6 6 20 ±0.2 10 1.5 10 5
GN 54.1-ND-8 8 20 ±0.2 10 1.5 22 8
GN 54.1-ND-10 10 20 ±0.2 8 2 45 12
GN 54.1-ND-13 13 20 ±0.2 6 2.5 70 20
GN 54.1-ND-16 16 20 ±0.2 2 3 150 30
GN 54.1-ND-20 20 25 ±0.2 5 4 280 59
GN 54.1-ND-25 25 35 ±0.3 7 5 450 132
GN 54.1-ND-32 32 40 ±0.3 4.5 6 700 246
GN 54.1-SC-6 6 20 ±0.2 10 1.5 8 5
GN 54.1-SC-8 8 20 ±0.2 10 1.5 22 8
GN 54.1-SC-10 10 20 ±0.2 8 2 40 12
GN 54.1-SC-13 13 20 ±0.2 6 2.5 60 20
GN 54.1-SC-16 16 20 ±0.2 2 3 125 30
GN 54.1-SC-20 20 25 ±0.2 5 4 250 60
GN 54.1-SC-25 25 35 ±0.3 7 5 400 134
GN 54.1-SC-32 32 40 ±0.3 4.5 6 600 251
View on adhesive surface
2k
1k
Adhesive surface

in
in
g
m
ag
ne
ts
ELESA and GANTER models all rights reserved in accordance with the law. Always mention the source when reproducing our drawings.
25
Standard Elements Main dimensions Nominal adhesive
forces in N
q
Description d1 ±0.2 d2 h ±0.2 t min. g
GN 52.2-AN-6 6 M 3 20 5 2 4
GN 52.2-AN-8 8 M 3 20 5 4 8
GN 52.2-AN-10 10 M 4 20 7 8.5 11
GN 52.2-AN-13 13 M 4 20 7 12 19
GN 52.2-AN-16 16 M 4 20 7 20 30
GN 52.2-AN-20 20 M 6 25 9 40 55
GN 52.2-AN-25 25 M 6 35 9 60 121
GN 52.2-AN-32 32 M 8 40 12 160 212
GN 52.2-AN-40 40 M 8 50 12 240 437
GN 52.2-AN-50 50 M 10 60 12 400 793
GN 52.2-AN-63 63 M 12 65 14 660 1273
GN 52.2-ND-6 6 M 3 20 5 6 4
GN 52.2-ND-8 8 M 3 20 5 12 8
GN 52.2-ND-10 10 M 4 20 7 24 11
GN 52.2-ND-13 13 M 4 20 7 60 20
GN 52.2-ND-16 16 M 4 20 7 90 30
GN 52.2-ND-20 20 M 6 25 9 135 58
GN 52.2-ND-25 25 M 6 35 9 190 131
GN 52.2-ND-32 32 M 8 40 12 340 243
GN 52.2-ND-40 40 M 8 50 12 600 480
GN 52.2-ND-50 50 M 10 60 12 900 904
GN 52.2-ND-63 63 M 12 65 14 1300 1555
View on adhesive surface
Plastic (ND)
Brass/Aluminium (AN)Steel housing
Adhesive surface

Re
ta
in
in
g
m
ag
ne
ts
ELESA and GANTER models all rights reserved in accordance with the law. Always mention the source when reproducing our drawings.
26
Standard Elements Main dimensions Nominal adhesive
forces in N
q
Description d1 d2 h t g
GN 52.3-AN-12.5 12.5 M 4 16 7 20 15
GN 52.3-AN-17 17 M 6 16 5 26 29
GN 52.3-AN-21 21 M 6 19 7 40 42
GN 52.3-AN-27 27 M 6 25 9 65 89
GN 52.3-AN-35 35 M 6 30 9 150 190
View on adhesive surface
Adhesive surface
Magnet
Brass/AluminiumSteel housing

Re
ta
in
in
g
m
ag
ne
ts
ELESA and GANTER models all rights reserved in accordance with the law. Always mention the source when reproducing our drawings.
27
Standard Elements Main dimensions Nominal adhesive
forces in N
q
Description d1 d2 h Length l A/F g
GN 52.5-ND-13-M6 13 M 6 16 10 11 15 16
GN 52.5-ND-16-M8 16 M 8 18 12 13 23 29
GN 52.5-ND-20-M10 20 M 10 20 14 17 46 52
Adhesive surface
View on adhesive surface
Magnet
Stainless Steel

in
in
g
m
ag
ne
ts
ELESA and GANTER models all rights reserved in accordance with the law. Always mention the source when reproducing our drawings.
29
Standard Elements Main dimensions Nominal adhesive
forces in N
q
Description d1 d2 ±0.2 d3 h ±0.2 Length l g
GN 52.4-AN-6-3-D 6 3 - 20 8 2 5
GN 52.4-AN-8-3-D 8 3 - 20 8 4 8
GN 52.4-AN-10-4-D 10 4 - 20 8 8.5 13
GN 52.4-AN-13-4-D 13 4 - 20 8 12 21
GN 52.4-AN-16-5-D 16 5 - 20 8 20 32
GN 52.4-AN-20-6-D 20 6 - 25 8 40 59
GN 52.4-AN-25-8-D 25 8 - 35 10 60 128
GN 52.4-AN-32-10-D 32 10 - 40 10 160 220
GN 52.4-AN-40-15-D 40 15 - 50 20 240 468
GN 52.4-AN-50-18-D 50 18 - 60 25 400 872
GN 52.4-AN-63-20-D 63 20 - 65 30 660 1371
GN 52.4-AN-6-M3-E 6 - M 3 20 7 2 5
GN 52.4-AN-8-M3-E 8 - M 3 20 7 4 8
GN 52.4-AN-10-M4-E 10 - M 4 20 8 8.5 13
GN 52.4-AN-13-M4-E 13 - M 4 20 8 12 21
GN 52.4-AN-16-M4-E 16 - M 4 20 10 20 31
GN 52.4-AN-20-M6-E 20 - M 6 25 12 40 60
GN 52.4-AN-25-M6-E 25 - M 6 35 10 60 125
GN 52.4-AN-32-M8-E 32 - M 8 40 12 160 217
GN 52.4-AN-40-M8-E 40 - M 8 50 15 240 458
GN 52.4-AN-50-M10-E 50 - M 10 60 15 400 855
GN 52.4-AN-63-M12-E 63 - M 12 65 20 660 1345
GN 52.4-ND-6-3-D 6 3 - 20 8 6 5
GN 52.4-ND-8-3-D 8 3 - 20 8 12 9
GN 52.4-ND-10-4-D 10 4 - 20 8 24 13
GN 52.4-ND-13-4-D 13 4 - 20 8 60 21
GN 52.4-ND-16-5-D 16 5 - 20 8 90 31
GN 52.4-ND-20-6-D 20 6 - 25 8 135 62
GN 52.4-ND-25-8-D 25 8 - 35 10 190 133
GN 52.4-ND-32-10-D 32 10 - 40 10 340 252
GN 52.4-ND-40-15-D 40 15 - 50 20 600 513
GN 52.4-ND-50-18-D 50 18 - 60 25 900 964
GN 52.4-ND-63-20-D 63 20 - 65 30 1300 1654
GN 52.4-ND-6-M3-E 6 - M 3 20 7 6 5
GN 52.4-ND-8-M3-E 8 - M 3 20 7 12 9
GN 52.4-ND-10-M4-E 10 - M 4 20 8 24 14
GN 52.4-ND-13-M4-E 13 - M 4 20 8 60 23
GN 52.4-ND-16-M4-E 16 - M 4 20 10 90 33
GN 52.4-ND-20-M6-E 20 - M 6 25 12 135 62
GN 52.4-ND-25-M6-E 25 - M 6 35 10 190 127
GN 52.4-ND-32-M8-E 32 - M 8 40 12 340 220
GN 52.4-ND-40-M8-E 40 - M 8 50 15 600 461
GN 52.4-ND-50-M10-E 50 - M 10 60 15 900 860
GN 52.4-ND-63-M12-E 63 - M 12 65 20 1300 1350
Re
ta
in
in
g
m
ag
ne
ts
ELESA and GANTER models all rights reserved in accordance with the law. Always mention the source when reproducing our drawings.
30
Standard Elements Main dimensions
Nominal adhesive
forces in N
q
Description
d1 d2 d3 h s t
g
Nominal dimension Actual dimension max. Ø screw head
GN 60-AN-13 13 13 4.5 7 10 4.5 5 7 6
GN 60-AN-19 19 19.1 4.8 8.7 12.7 5.7 6.5 19 23
GN 60-AN-25 25 25.4 4.5 8.5 20 5.6 8 29 71
GN 60-AN-32 32 31.8 7.1 10 25.4 7.9 12.7 66 132
View on adhesive surface
Adhesive surface
2d
1d

3d
Features and applications
Adhesive discs GN 70 are used as companion parts for retaining
magnets, e.g. if a magnet is to be used in connection with non-
magnetic materials.
They can be fixed with countersunk screws (e.g. DIN 7991), but also
with any commercial wood or sheet metal countersunk screws.
•	Material
Steel, zinc plated.
•	Standard versions available
Type A: flat.
GN 70
Adhesive discs for retaining magnets
Standard Elements Main dimensions q
Description d1 d2 d3 s g
GN 70-12-A-ST 12 ±0.1 4 +0.3      6.5 -0.2/+0.5 2 1
GN 70-17-A-ST 17 ±0.1 6 +0.3 8.5 +0.5 2 3
GN 70-27-A-ST 27 ±0.2 6 +0.3 11 +0.5 3 12
GN 70-34-A-ST       34 +0.3/+0.7 6 +0.3 11 +0.5 3 20
GN 70-45-A-ST       45 +0.1/+0.5 5.5 +0.3 11 +0.5 3 36
GN 70-64-A-ST 64 ±0.3 6 +0.3 11 +0.5 3 74
Re
ta
in
in

3d
Features and applications
Adhesive discs GN 70 are used as companion parts for retaining
magnets, e.g. if a magnet is to be used in connection with non-
magnetic materials.
They can be fixed with countersunk screws (e.g. DIN 7991), but also
with any commercial wood or sheet metal countersunk screws.
•	Material
Stainless steel, magnetic.
•	Standard versions available
Type A: flat.
GN 70
Adhesive discs for retaining magnets
Standard Elements Main dimensions q
Description d1 d2 d3 s g
GN 70-27-A-NI       27 +0.1/+0.5 5.5 ±0.3 11 +0.5 3 12
GN 70-45-A-NI 45 ±0.2 6 ±0.3 8.5 +0.5 2 24
Re
ta
in
in
g
m
ag
ne
ts
ELESA and GANTER models all rights reserved in accordance with the law. Always mention the source when reproducing our drawings.
33
Standard Elements Main dimensions Nominal adhesive
forces in N
q
Description b1 b2 d h1 h2 m s g
GN 62-AN-22 22 25 7 17 9 - 8 30 64
GN 62-AN-30 30 20 5 20 11 - 15 45 69
GN 62-AN-39 39 25.4 4.7 25 14 - 19 90 151
GN 62-AN-45 45 30 4.7 30 17 - 23 120 209
GN 62-AN-57 57 44.5 8 35 23 31.5 27.8 180 498
GN 62-AN-70 70 57 8 41 25 38 35 320 770
GN 62-AN-79 79 82 9.5 54 36 43 38.5 470 1570
h 2
h 1
h 2
h 1

Re
ta
in
in
g
m
ag
ne
ts
ELESA and GANTER models all rights reserved in accordance with the law. Always mention the source when reproducing our drawings.
34
Standard Elements Main dimensions Nominal adhesive
forces in N
q
Description d1 * l1 d2 e ≈ k1 -1 k2 l2 s g
GN 251.6-M6-12-ND M 6 12 10 11 4 3.2 3 10 25 5
GN 251.6-M6-16-ND M 6 16 10 11 4 3.2 3 10 25 6
GN 251.6-M6-20-ND M 6 20 10 11 4 3.2 3 10 25 7
GN 251.6-M6-25-ND M 6 25 10 11 4 3.2 3 10 25 8
GN 251.6-M6-30-ND M 6 30 10 11 4 3.2 3 10 25 9
GN 251.6-M8-16-ND M 8 16 13 14.4 5.3 4 3.7 13 50 13
GN 251.6-M8-20-ND M 8 20 13 14.4 5.3 4 3.7 13 50 14
GN 251.6-M8-25-ND M 8 25 13 14.4 5.3 4 3.7 13 50 16
GN 251.6-M8-30-ND M 8 30 13 14.4 5.3 4 3.7 13 50 17
GN 251.6-M8-40-ND M 8 40 13 14.4 5.3 4 3.7 13 50 21
GN 251.6-M10-20-ND M 10 20 17 17.8 6.4 5 4.5 17 75 26
GN 251.6-M10-25-ND M 10 25 17 17.8 6.4 5 4.5 17 75 30
GN 251.6-M10-30-ND M 10 30 17 17.8 6.4 5 4.5 17 75 37
GN 251.6-M10-40-ND M 10 40 17 17.8 6.4 5 4.5 17 75 39
GN 251.6-M10-50-ND M 10 50 17 17.8 6.4 5 4.5 17 75 42
GN 251.6-M12-25-ND M 12 25 19 20 7.5 6 5.2 19 110 44
GN 251.6-M12-30-ND M 12 30 19 20 7.5 6 5.2 19 110 48
GN 251.6-M12-40-ND M 12 40 19 20 7.5 6 5.2 19 110 55
GN 251.6-M12-50-ND M 12 50 19 20 7.5 6 5.2 19 110 62
GN 251.6-M12-60-ND M 12 60 19 20 7.5 6 5.2 19 110 84
GN 251.6-M16-30-ND M 16 30 24 26.8 10 8 6 24 145 93
GN 251.6-M16-40-ND M 16 40 24 26.8 10 8 6 24 145 104
GN 251.6-M16-50-ND M 16 50 24 26.8 10 8 6 24 145 118
GN 251.6-M16-60-ND M 16 60 24 26.8 10 8 6 24 145 131
GN 251.6-M16-80-ND M 16 80 24 26.8 10 8 6 24 145 157
* thread: nut mobility.
Locating surface
Magnet
ISO 4035

l
Features and applications
Grub screws GN 913.6 with retaining magnet are a shielded
magnetic system. Suitable e.g. as workpiece stop, with the magnet
holding the workpiece in place.
•	Material
Steel zinc-plated, blue passivated, tensile strength class 5.8 (500 N/mm²).
•	Material of the magnet
Neodymium, iron, boron NdFeB ND, temperature resistant up to 80 °C.
Grub screws with retaining magnet
GN 913.6
Standard Elements Main dimensions Nominal adhesive
forces in N
q
Description d * Length l A/F g
GN 913.6-M6-12-ND M 6 12 3 2.5 2
GN 913.6-M6-16-ND M 6 16 3 2.5 2
GN 913.6-M6-20-ND M 6 20 3 2.5 3
GN 913.6-M6-25-ND M 6 25 3 2.5 4
GN 913.6-M6-30-ND M 6 30 3 2.5 5
GN 913.6-M8-16-ND M 8 16 4 7 4
GN 913.6-M8-20-ND M 8 20 4 7 5
GN 913.6-M8-25-ND M 8 25 4 7 7
GN 913.6-M8-30-ND M 8 30 4 7 8
GN 913.6-M8-40-ND M 8 40 4 7 11
GN 913.6-M10-20-ND M 10 20 5 11 8
GN 913.6-M10-25-ND M 10 25 5 11 10
GN 913.6-M10-30-ND M 10 30 5 11 13
GN 913.6-M10-40-ND M 10 40 5 11 18
GN 913.6-M10-50-ND M 10 50 5 11 23
GN 913.6-M12-25-ND M 12 25 6 17 14
GN 913.6-M12-30-ND M 12 30 6 17 18
GN 913.6-M12-40-ND M 12 40 6 17 25
GN 913.6-M12-50-ND M 12 50 6 17 32
GN 913.6-M12-60-ND M 12 60 6 17 39
GN 913.6-M16-30-ND M 16 30 8 35 32
GN 913.6-M16-40-ND M 16 40 8 35 46
GN 913.6-M16-50-ND M 16 50 8 35 58
GN 913.6-M16-60-ND M 16 60 8 35 71
GN 913.6-M16-80-ND M 16 80 8 35 97
* thread: nut mobility.
Re
ta
in

like.
The magnetic material ND is characterized by a high adhesive force.
•	Specification
Housing plastic.
- Version WS: RAL 9003 white colour.
- Version GR: RAL 7040 grey colour.
- Version RT: RAL 3031 red colour.
•	Material of the magnet
Neodymium, iron, boron NdFeB ND, temperature resistant up to 80 °C.
Magnets
GN 53.1
Standard Elements Main dimensions Nominal adhesive
forces in N
q
Description d1 d2 h g
GN 53.1-ND-18-WS 18 14 8 10 3
GN 53.1-ND-18-GR 18 14 8 10 3
GN 53.1-ND-18-RT 18 14 8 10 3
GN 53.1-ND-25-WS 25 22 8.5 14 8
GN 53.1-ND-25-GR 25 22 8.5 14 8
GN 53.1-ND-25-RT 25 22 8.5 14 8
GN 53.1-ND-30-WS 30 28.5 8.5 27 9
GN 53.1-ND-30-GR 30 28.5 8.5 27 9
GN 53.1-ND-30-RT 30 28.5 8.5 27 9
GN 53.1-ND-36-WS 36 32.5 8.5 35 11
GN 53.1-ND-36-GR 36 32.5 8.5 35 11
GN 53.1-ND-36-RT 36 32.5 8.5 35 11
GN 53.1-ND-40-WS 40 36 8 35 12
GN 53.1-ND-40-GR 40 36 8 35 12
GN 53.1-ND-40-RT 40 36 8 35 12
Re
ta
in
in
g
m
ag
ne
ts
ELESA and GANTER models all rights reserved in accordance with the law. Always mention the source when reproducing our drawings.
37
Standard Elements Main dimensions Nominal adhesive
forces in N
Packaging
units
q
Description d1 d2 d3 h g
GN 55.1-SC-15-8-3.5 15 ±0.1 8 ±0.1 - 3.5 ±0.1 23 20 4
GN 55.1-SC-18-8-4 18 ±0.1 8 ±0.1 - 4 ±0.1 31 10 7
GN 55.1-SC-24-11-4 24 ±0.1 11.5 ±0.1 - 4 ±0.1 51 10 12
GN 55.1-SC-32-10.5-4 32 ±0.1 10 ±0.1 - 4 ±0.1 67 5 24
GN 55.1-ND-12-3.5-3 12 ±0.1 3.5 ±0.1 6.6 +0.5 3 ±0.1 18 20 2
GN 55.1-ND-15-4.5-3.5 15 ±0.1 4.5 ±0.1 9.3 +0.5 3.5 ±0.1 29 20 4
GN 55.1-ND-18-4.5-4 18 ±0.1 4.5 ±0.1 9.3 +0.5 4 ±0.1 41 10 7
GN 55.1-ND-24-5.5-4 24 ±0.1 5.5 ±0.1 11.5 +0.5 4 ±0.1 66 10 12
GN 55.1-ND-32-10.5-2 32 ±0.1 10.5 ±0.1 - 2 ±0.1 42 5 11
GN 55.1-ND-38-12-4 38 ±0.1 12 ±0.1 - 4 ±0.1 110 1 30
GN 55.1-ND-48-15-5 48 ±0.2 15 ±0.1 - 5 ±0.1 165 1 61
GN 55.1-ND-56-15-6 56 ±0.2 15 ±0.1 - 6 ±0.1 230 1 102
Special executions on request
Made of hard ferrite (HF).
Features and applications
Raw magnets GN 55.1 are unshielded disc-shaped (annular)

ag
ne
ts
ELESA and GANTER models all rights reserved in accordance with the law. Always mention the source when reproducing our drawings.
38
Standard Elements Main dimensions Nominal adhesive
forces in N
Packaging
units
q
Description d ±0.1 h ±0.1 g
GN 55.2-SC-4-3 4 3 2.5 20 1
GN 55.2-SC-5-3 5 3 3.5 20 1
GN 55.2-SC-6-3 6 3 4 20 1
GN 55.2-SC-8-3 8 3 8 20 1
GN 55.2-SC-10-3 10 3 10 20 2
GN 55.2-SC-12-3 12 3 11 10 3
GN 55.2-SC-15-3 15 3 16 10 4
GN 55.2-SC-18-3 18 3 25 10 6
GN 55.2-SC-24-3 24 3 36 5 11
GN 55.2-ND-4-3 4 3 4 20 1
GN 55.2-ND-5-3 5 3 5 20 1
GN 55.2-ND-6-3 6 3 7.5 20 1
GN 55.2-ND-8-3 8 3 13 20 1
GN 55.2-ND-10-3 10 3 15 20 2
GN 55.2-ND-12-3 12 3 20 20 2
GN 55.2-ND-15-3 15 3 28 20 4
GN 55.2-ND-18-3 18 3 35 10 5
GN 55.2-ND-20-3 20 3 42 10 7
GN 55.2-ND-24-3 24 3 55 10 10
Special executions on request
Made of hard ferrite (HF).
Features and applications
Raw magnets GN 55.2 are unshielded disc-shaped magnets.

g
m
ag
ne
ts
ELESA and GANTER models all rights reserved in accordance with the law. Always mention the source when reproducing our drawings.
39
Standard Elements Main dimensions Nominal adhesive
forces in N
Temperature
resistance in °C
Packaging
units
q
Description d 0/-0.2 Length l ±0.1 g
GN 55.3-AN-3-10 3 10 1.1 450 10 1
GN 55.3-AN-3-12 3 12 1.3 450 10 1
GN 55.3-AN-4-16 4 16 1.9 450 10 1
GN 55.3-AN-4-20 4 20 2 450 10 2
GN 55.3-AN-5-20 5 20 2.3 450 10 3
GN 55.3-AN-6-15 6 15 2.8 350 5 3
GN 55.3-AN-6-24 6 24 2.8 450 5 4
GN 55.3-AN-6-30 6 30 2.8 450 5 6
GN 55.3-AN-8-25 8 25 3.8 450 5 9
GN 55.3-AN-8-32 8 32 3.8 450 5 11
GN 55.3-AN-10-20 10 20 5 350 5 11
GN 55.3-AN-10-40 10 40 7 450 1 23
GN 55.3-AN-12-40 12 40 8 450 1 33
GN 55.3-AN-12-48 12 48 8 450 1 39
GN 55.3-AN-15-30 15 30 10 350 1 39
GN 55.3-AN-15-60 15 60 11 450 1 76
GN 55.3-AN-20-40 20 40 17 350 1 92
GN 55.3-AN-34-80 34 80 61 350 1 527
d
l
Special executions on request
Special lengths.

in
in
g
m
ag
ne
ts
ELESA and GANTER models all rights reserved in accordance with the law. Always mention the source when reproducing our drawings.
40
Standard Elements Main dimensions Nominal adhesive
forces in N
Packaging
units
q
Description Length l ±0.1 b ±0.1 h ±0.1 g
GN 55.4-SC-7.5-4-1.5 7.5 4 1.5 3.4 10 1
GN 55.4-SC-7.5-6-2 7.5 6 2 5 10 1
GN 55.4-SC-10-7.5-2 10 7.5 27.5 7.5 10 1
GN 55.4-SC-12-9.5-2.5 12 9.5 2.5 11 5 2
GN 55.4-SC-16-12.5-2.5 16 12.5 2.5 15 5 4
GN 55.4-SC-18-16.5-4 18 16.5 4 29 5 10
GN 55.4-SC-26-20.3-5 26 20.3 5 51 1 22
GN 55.4-SC-33-26.3-6.5 33 26.3 6.5 85 1 47
GN 55.4-ND-7.5-4-1.5 7.5 4 1.5 5 10 1
GN 55.4-ND-7.5-6-2 7.5 6 2 8 10 1
GN 55.4-ND-10-7.5-2 10 7.5 2 11 10 1
GN 55.4-ND-12-9.5-2.5 12 9.5 2.5 17 5 2
GN 55.4-ND-16-12.5-2.5 16 12.5 2.5 24 5 4
GN 55.4-ND-18-16.5-4 18 16.5 4 50 5 9
GN 55.4-ND-26-20.3-5 26 20.3 5 77 1 20
GN 55.4-ND-33-26.3-6.5 33 26.3 6.5 125 1 42
Special executions on request
- in other dimensions.
- made of hard ferrite (HF).
Features and applications